
0~ 
C~Y May 2, 2022 
GOVERNMENT 
FJORJO .~ 

To: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-

Contact: 

Subject: 

County Commissioners 

Carrie Mathes, CFCM, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M., Manager II, Procurement 
Division 

Maricela Torres, PE, Assistant Manager, Roads and Drainage Division 
407-836-7875 

Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y20-121, Class Ill Landfill for 
Disposal of Construction, Demolition and Vegetative Yard Waste 
Material 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y20-121, Class Ill Landfill for Disposal of 
Construction, Demolition and Vegetative Yard Waste Material, with Vista Landfill, LLC, in 
the amount of $130,050, for a total revised contract amount of $946,050. 

PROCUREMENT: 

This amendment will provide additional funding for the Solid Waste Division to utilize the 
contract to divert their yard waste to the Waste Management Vista Landfill. 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account number 1002-072-2906-3710. 

APPROVALS: 

The Roads and Drainage Division concurs with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

The Board authorized award of Y20-121-T Jon December 17, 2019, to Vista Landfill, LLC 
in the amount of $768,000 for the base year with further approval for the Procurement 
Division to renew the contract for two additional option years. 

Previous contract amendments are as follows: 

Amendment No. 1: Renewed the contract for the period of January 1, 2021 through 
December 31, 2021 . The total contract amount changed to $792,000 for option year one. 



Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y20-121-T J, Class 111 Landfill for Disposal of 
Construction, Demolition and Vegetative Yard Waste Material 
Page2 

Amendment No. 2: Renewed the contract for the period of January 1, 2022 through 
December 31, 2022. The total contract amount changed to $816,000 for option year two. 


